

Dated: 18th November 2019

The Secretary
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Corporate Announcement about "Ashiana Daksh" Project at Jaipur (Rajasthan)

Security Code: 523716

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that the company has obtained RERA registration (i.e. registration under the Real Estate Regulation and Development Act, 2016) of Phase 2 of "Ashiana Daksh" project in Jaipur.

"Ashiana Daksh" project is a residential project and has total saleable area of 7.04 lakhs sq. ft. The project consists of 2 BHK and 3 BHK units and is located at Jagatpura near Akshay Patra temple, Jaipur (Rajasthan).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Ashiana Housing Ltd.

Nitin Sharma

(Company Secretary)



Dated: 18th November 2019

The Secretary,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Sub: Corporate Announcement about "Ashiana Daksh" Project at Jaipur (Rajasthan)

Security Code: ASHIANA

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that the company has obtained RERA registration (i.e. registration under the Real Estate Regulation and Development Act, 2016) of Phase 2 of "Ashiana Daksh" project in Jaipur.

"Ashiana Daksh" project is a residential project and has total saleable area of 7.04 lakhs sq. ft. The project consists of 2 BHK and 3 BHK units and is located at Jagatpura near Akshay Patra temple, Jaipur (Rajasthan).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Ashiana Housing Ltd.

Nitin Sharma

(Company Secretary)